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Speaker List (As of September 25, 2020) 

 
Katie Altman 

Water Resource Agent 

Clemson Extension 

115 N Harvin Street # 5 

Sumter, SC 29150 

803-773-5561 

klaltma@clemson.edu 

Jason Bates 

Engineered Products Manager 

Advanced Drainage Systems 

4640 Trueman Blvd 

Hilliard, OH 43026 

859-300-9778 

jason.bates@ads-pipe.com 

  

Glen Behrend, PE 

Civil Engineering Manager 

City of Atlanta 

72 Marietta Street NW, 5th Floor 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-396-1290 

gbehrend@att.net 

Crystal Bishop, CPMSM, QHP 

Program Manager 

Hamilton County 

1250 Market Street, Ste 3044 

Chattanooga, TN 37402 

423-209-7853 

crystalb@hamiltontn.gov 

  

John Butler 

Water Resources Outreach Manager 

Gwinnett County 

684 Winder Hwy 

Lawrenceville, GA 30045 

678-376-6914 

john.butler@gwinnettcounty.com 

Brett Connell 

Hydrologist 

Trutta Environmental Solutions 

230 Wilson Avenue 

Panama City, FL 32401 

419-215-7897 

brett.connell@truttasolutions.com 

  

Chanda Cooper 

Education Program Coordinator 

Richland Soil and Water Conservation District 

2020 Hampton Street 

Columbia, SC 29204 

803-576-2084 

cooper.chanda@richlandcountysc.gov 

Katie Cromwell 

Manager 

Raftelis 

1001 Winstead Drive, Ste 355 

Cary, NC 27513 

919-368-0116 

kcromwell@raftelis.com 

  

Sharnelle Currence 

Senior Public Information Specialist 

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Storm Water Services 

600 E 4th Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

980-244-0364 

sharnelle.currence@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Molly Davis, EIT 

Water Resources Engineer in Training 

Woolpert 

2000 Center Point Road, Ste 2200 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-214-5943 

molly.davis@woolpert.com 
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David Dickson, PE 

Stormwater Manager 

City of Rock Hill 

757 S Anderson Road 

Rock Hill, SC 29731 

803-329-7096 

davidf.dickson@cityofrockhill.com 

 

 
Edward Dickson, PE, CFM 

Senior Project Manager 

Freese and Nichols 

222 S Caldwell Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

704-577-7757 

ed.dickson@freese.com 

Ryan Eaves, PE, CFM, CPESE 

Stormwater and Erosion Control Division Manager 

Durham County 

201 E Main Street, 5th Floor 

Durham, NC 27701 

919-560-7992 

reaves@dconc.gov 

Jeaneanne Gettle 

Director Water Division 

EPA, Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street SW 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-8979 

gettle.jeaneanne@epa.gov 

  

Steve Godfrey, PE, CFM 

Senior Modeler 

Woolpert 

11301 Carmel Commons Blvd, #300 

Charlotte, NC 28226 

704-525-6284 

steve.godfrey@woolpert.com 

Wesley Harrison, PE 

Senior Civil Engineer 

City of Columbia 

PO Box 147 

Columbia, SC 29217 

803-545-4275 

wesley.harrison@columbiasc.gov 

  

Kinsey Holton, PE 

Stormwater Program Manager 

City of Charleston 

2 George Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

843-724-3757 

holtonk@charleston-sc.gov 

Robert Horner, PE 

VP & SC Regional Manager 

Weston & Sampson Engineers 

3955 Faber Place Drive, Ste 300 

Charleston, SC 29405 

843-881-9804 

hornerr@wseinc.com 

  

Karen Jackson 

Water Resource Agent 

Clemson Extension 

900 Clemson Road 

Columbia, SC 29229 

309-838-0021 

karen7@clemson.edu 

Charles Jarman Jr., PE 

Water Resources Engineer 

Clemson Cooperative Extension 

PO Box 596 

Georgetown, SC 29442 

843-412-1222 

cjarman@clemson.edu 
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Mohammad Jazil 

Attorney 

Hopping Green & Sams 

119 S Monroe Street, Ste 300 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

850-222-7500 

mjazil@hgslaw.com 

 

 
Greg Jennings, PhD, PE 

President 

Jennings Environmental 

7 Samuel Ashe Drive 

Asheville, NC 28805 

919-600-4790 

greg@jenningsenv.com 

J.P. Johns, PE 

Project Manager 

Woolpert 

1671 Belle Isle Avenue, Ste 125 

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

843-901-1097 

jp.johns@woolpert.com 

 

Lisa Kirby, PE 

Civil Engineer 

City of Greenville 

1500 Beatty Street 

Greenville, NC 27858 

252-329-4467 

lkirby@greenvillenc.gov 

Steve Leo 

Client Service Manager 

Constantine Engineering 

1305 Mall of Georgia Blvd, Ste 160 

Buford, GA 30519 

470-774-8637 

sleo@tcgeng.com 

Jeff Mosher 

Principal Technologist 

Carollo Engineers 

707 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 3920 

Los Angeles, CA 90017 

213-279-3321 

jmosher@carollo.com 

  

Crystal Muller, PE 

Engineer Project Manager 

Woolpert 

1671 Belle Isle Avenue, Ste 125 

Mount Pleasant, SC 29414 

843-972-4605 

crystal.muller@woolpert.com 

McKenzie Myers, PE, CFM 

Stormwater Manager 

Durham County 

201 E Main Street, 5th Floor 

Durham, NC 27701 

919-560-7364 

mfmyers@dconc.gov 

  

Pradeep Nagarajan, PE, CFM 

Technical Practice Leader 

AECOM 

1360 Peachtree Street NE, Ste 500 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

941-266-0510 

pradeep.nagarajan@aecom.com 

Jeffrey Netzinger, PE 

Stormwater Manager 

Town of Hilton Head Island 

One Town Center Court 

Hilton Head Island, SC 29928 

843-341-4775 

jeffn@hiltonheadislandsc.gov 
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Daryl Norris, PE, CFM, CPSWQ 

Civil Engineer III 

City of Greenville 

200 W Fifth Street 

Greenville, NC 27858 

252-329-4350 

dnorris@greenvillenc.gov 

 

Kristen O'Reilly 

Water Quality Program Specialist 

City of Charlotte 

600 E 4th Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

704-517-0814 

koreilly@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Spencer Peck, JD, MA 

Environmental Policy Specialist 

City of Atlanta 

72 Marietta Street, 8th Floor 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-546-1203 

speck@atlantaga.gov 

 

Steven Peene, PhD 

Principal 

Applied Technology & Management 

2201 NW 40th Terrace 

Gainesville, FL 32605 

904-310-1907 

speene@appliedtm.com 

Emily Remmel 

Director, Regulatory Affairs 

NACWA 

1130 Connecticut Avenue NW, Ste 1050 

Washington, DC 20036 

202-533-1839 

eremmel@nacwa.org 

 

Stephen Sands, PE 

Senior Associate 

Hazen and Sawyer 

9101 Southern Pine Blvd, Ste 250 

Charlotte, NC 28273 

704-357-3150 

ssands@hazenandsawyer.com 

Ty Smith, PE 

Principal Engineer 

Hazen and Sawyer 

5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Ste D520, 

Atlanta, GA 30342 

470-427-7186 

tsmith@hazenandsawyer.com 

Sheila Thomas-Ambat, PE, CCM, CFM 

Public Services Director 

City of Fayetteville 

433 Hay Street 

Fayetteville, NC 28310 

910-433-1268 

sthomas-Ambat@ci.fay.nc.us 

  

Angela Vandelay, PE 

Senior Engineer 

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 

720 Gracern Road, Ste 132 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-798-1200 

angela.vandelay@woodplc.com 

Kristan VandenHeuvel 

Strategic Director of Research and Engagement 

The Water Tower 

2500 Cleanwater Court 

Buford, GA 30519 

470-822-0503 

kristan@theh2otower.org 
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Adrian Ward, PE, CFM, CPESC 

Vice President 

Barge Design Solutions 

615 3rd Avenue S 

Nashville, TN 37210 

615-252-4329 

adrian.ward@bargedesign.com 

 

 


